WIRING CONNECTION

White .
s Rear audio output (Left)/
~ % Subwoofer output 1
Red
Rear audio output (Right)/
Subwoofer output 2 )
White
Gray Left Front audio
Right output terminal
Red
Red White Lot
) AUX IN
Right
Black Red
Black
Ctm
USB cable
(connect to USB memory/
iPod/iPhone device)

=s o 000000000000
%r ® o o MM?@ WAX

o ®,
ARAANANEAAAAGHAREE (oA

N
~———m ] Antenna

(Black)
Refer to the right
" SiriusXM-Connect™ Vehicle Tuner to:
Black Black * be connected: Sold separately :
\L —_— :
SiriusXM
Connect to external
(Black) wired Remote Control Unit

WIRED REMOTES

wcarp—




~__ @® Gray
Front Right
L—" © Gray/Black
N~ @ White
Front Left
L~ © White/Black
~_ @ Purple
Rear Right
L—" © Purple/Black
~_ @ Green
Rear Left
L—" @ Green/Black
N J

~
4-Speaker system

t

or

¥

2-Speaker system
A

T

)

® Gray

Front Right
© Gray/Black

©® White

Front Left

= White/Black

@ Purple

© Purple/Black

@ Green

Not used.

© Green/Black
Insulate each wire

| NN N N N N N N

I

B

N

KOrange/White wire

16-Pin Connector Extension Lead
(attached to the source unit)

Yellow wire (Memory back-up lead)
FUSE 15A |- Gonnect directly to battery

Red wire (Power lead)

Accessory @ 12V

Blue/White wire (Amplifier turn-on lead)

Connect to remote turn-on lead of amplitier

lack wire (Ground lead)

Connect to ground

(llumination lead)

Connect it to the power supply terminal

for illumination



Assembly parts list

Quotation of assembly parts for CMD8

Updated: March 4, 2013

NO. Clarion Model Part NO # Qty MoQ Description Lead time(day) bly parts Picture
1 9482CMB1537194A 845CMB1537MB000 1 30 CMB1539 MB M| ASSM TBC
2 9482CMB1537194A 843CMB1539SB004 1 30 CMB1539SB MI ASSM TBC
3 9482CMB1537194A 143830001337 1 30 1/0,CM1531,13P,130MM TBC
4 9482CMB1537194A 141000002220 1 30 TOP COVER TBC
5 9482CMB1537194A 828DVU1284SS020 1 30 BOT COVER+INSULATING,ASSM 1 TBC
6 9482CMB1537194A 121460000501 1 30 PC SHEET3 TBC
7 9482CMB1537194A 141045000200 2 200 Lock Screw TBC

-10-




EXPLODED VIEW/PARTS LIST

121100020113 SCREW,FM,BLUE ZINC,M5*7 4
828DVU1284SS020 |DVU1284,BOT COVER+INSULATING,ASSM 1 1
121100070059 SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M3*8 1
121050000026 HE*AGONAL NUT,BLUE ZINC,M4*3 1
121000011864 DVU1284,DECK BKT BACK,SECC,T1.0 1
121106070011 SCREW,BTB,BLUE ZINC,M2.6*5 9
141000002647 CMD1511,FRAME,SECC,T0.8,16P 1
10 121090000185 SF4010,MOUNTING BOLT,PLT+ZN 1
9 121106070015 [SCREW,BTB,BLUE ZINC,M2.6*14 2
8 121104070008 [SCREW,BTS,BLUE ZINC,M2.6*8 2
7 121010010268 DM7234N HEATSINK AL 1
6 144840010093 DECK,CD,CL-C01M2-FY3,JVC726B1,SHINWA 1
5 141000002220 DM7234N,TOP COVER+DUSTPROOF,SECC,T0.5 1
4 843CMB1537MB002  [CMB1537MB MI ASSY 1
3 141000002647 (CMD1511,FRAME,SECC,T0.8,16P 1
2 121104070007 [SCREW,BTS BLUE ZINC,M2.6*5 2
1 141210001758000 [CMD8,PANEL ASM,CLIENT SUPPLY 1
Item Assembly Part No. Description(English) Qry Remark

-11-




COMPONENTS VIEW / PARTS LIST

23 |127060000086 DV-710,REMT PACKING BAG,PE,190%60%0.1 1/4
22 127070015482 DM751,WARRANTY CARD 1/2
21 127000003495 CMB1537194A,CARTON,K=A,525*330*358 1/4
20
19 127020003851 CMB1537194A,GIFT BOX,340*255*150 1
18 127005000250 CMD1511,INNER BOX,250%143*30,KB,T2.0 1
17 127045000289 CMD1511,RIGHT EPE FOAM,EPE,150%81*292 1
16 127060000283 DV-610,POLY BAG,400*310*0.08 1
15 [127045000290 CMD1511,LEFT EPE FOAM,EPE,150%81*292 1
14 {127060000096 WIRE PACKING BAG 1
13 143830001337 1/0,CM1531,13P,130MM 1
12 127070007198 CMD1511,INSTALLATION CARD 1
11 127060000019 CMV100,POLY BAG MANUAL,PE 1
10 127075005048 MANUAL 1
9 127060000284 DV-005,POLY BAG,250*20*0.05,TRANS 1
8 121000003090 CMD1511,ASSEMBLY BAR,SECC,T0.8 4
7
6 121460000501 CMD1511,PC SHEET3,PC 1
5 127060000085 DV-001,POLY BAG,PE,85%65*0.08 1
4 121440000062 SCC500,FLAT WASHER,STELL,?10%?5.2%1.0 2
3 121050000026 HE*AGONAL NUT,BLUE ZINC,M4*3 1
2 121101060027 CMD1511,SCREW,PA,XM-7,M4*30 6
1 1
Item |Assembly Part No Description(English) QTY| Remark

-12-




